STOR THE SAME CASE OF THE PARTY &

. 375

we but

# PERSONAL

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NI A	TOKINIACA ONICATOR TANK
	MI - AVAUA VII BAUGUITS. JUUSTO)
HO	ME ADDRESS: 620 Semlin Dr. Venetr. B. C.
RE	GISTRATION NUMBER 05170 SEX: Female AGE: 37
oc	TUPATION: Housewife
	(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by your pership with anyone.
	ORESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 620 Semlin Dr. Vanc'r, B. C.
CAL.	MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Aye(F): Meri(F)
W)	DRESS OF CHILDREN: 620 Sembin Dr., Vancir, B. C.
AGI	OF CHILDREN: 18 and 15 years respectively.
	OF CHILDREN: 18 and 15 years respectively.  TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
STA	
57YA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
57YA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
577A	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
57/2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Hone
57/2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
57YA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None
577A	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None
2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Some  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None
2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None
2 3	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
2 3 4	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
3. — 4.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable) None  ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
2 3 4	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
51. I	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable) None  ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY MORE.  CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
/ exor
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, PIXTURE.  A CHARACTER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
IE EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mone
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
: TVADEORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Home
(about A arily) soution distribution
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 620 Semilin Pr., Yeng'r, B.O.
IVLEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
IB BARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: MORE

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: none
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
OTHERS: None
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
Jone (
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
2-\$50.00 Victory Bonds in owner's possession.
in child's possession.
8 BANK ACCOUNTS: Power Service
Veno'r, B. C. Amp. about \$1,500.00  9. LIFE INSURANCE: \$500.00 Prudential Ins. Co. beneficiery-Jutaro (humband) Policy \$13575381 in owner's possession.
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
LIABILITIES
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None
2. TRADE DEBTS: None /
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon or other securities, if any.
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire and indirect.
Dated this 13 day of May 1942
ameman (Signature) Chicato Fohunag
Witness

INFOFMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Our File No. 8942 TOKUNAGA Age Mov. 18 193 4 ?? Registration No. 05/70 Mele - Female (check) Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Midlage Name of Father #05169 Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information

File No. 8942

Nov. 19/46

#### RE: Chisato (Mrs. Jutaro) TOKUNAGA Reg. No. 05170

This file reveals that Mrs. TOKUNAGA owned no real property in any protected area of B.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS: Mrs. TOKUNAGA, who made her declaration to the Custodian on May 13/42 and was evacuated on June 3/42, declared no chattels. Chattels are declared by her husband, and these are dealt with on his file, 2375.

MONEYS Mrs. Hidano IKEDA, mother of Mrs. TOKUNAGA, passed away at New Denver

RECEIVABLE: on March 9/46. Mrs. TOKUNAGA was the sole beneficiary. The entire

credit of the estate in the sum of \$1173.50 was turned over to the

Official Administrator and Mrs. TOKUNAGA will eventually get the balance
of this after debts and dues are paid.

VICTORY BONDS She declared two \$50.00 Victory bonds in her own possession and two WAR SAVINGS \$5.00 War Savings Certificates in the name of her child Mari. None of CENTIFICATES: these securities were brought under the control of the Justodian.

BANK She declared a savings account in the Royal Bank of Canada, Main and ACCOUNT: Hastings, in the sum of \$1500.00. This account was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

LIFE She declared an insurance policy with the Prudential Insurance Co., INSURANCE: the beneficiary being her husband, Jutaro. This policy was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Nov. 19/46

LSM:

L.McKinnon

A COUNTY OF SUCCESSION Nov. 19/46 RES Chaute (See Juneo) CHURAGA . To. 05 70 THOSE AND THE THE OF THE ANGLEST UPP. TORUMAGE. She is the The latest of the first state of the superior the share success to conficient to be in accordance with the Grantie et 119

9044, 8942, 2375 January 25, 1947. Comuel A. Moore, Seq., Official Administrator, Court House, Vancouver, B.C. Door Circ Ret Sstate of Kaoru IKEDA, Deceased. Your reference 3818. Our Files 9044, 8942. We have for acknowledgment your letter of January 4, 1947 enclosing statement of receipts and disbursomenta in duplicate. This office will have no objection to the funds indicated being sent direct to Mro. Chicate Tokunaga, the beneficiary, whose present address according to the Department of Labour, is -Ere. Chisato Tokunaga, Reg. No. 05170. c/o E. Strabridge Botors Co., Bruntford, Unterio. Lours truly, A. G. McArthur, Office of the Custodian. ALL: ALL

quigst

# ROTATE KAORU IKEDA, DEC<sup>†</sup>D. STATERENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS.

# Receiptes

Cash ox Custodian, Vancouver, B. C.

\$1,173.50

## Die burgemente s

Gredit belence for distributi		
Advertising re ereditors Postage	2.00	
Juneral expenses	175.00	
logal fees	63.30	
Covernment commission	58,68	
Will search	0 .50	

New Denver, B. C. July 29, 1946 Mr. Samuel A. Moore, Official Administrator, Court House, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs In the matter of the estate of Mrs. Kaoru IKEDA #05169, who died on March 9, 1946, and of whose estate I am the sole beneficiary. This is your authority to pay out of the proceeds of the estate, the sum of \$175.00 to the Department of Labour -Japanese Division, to cover the funeral expenses of the late Mrs. Keoru Ikeda. Yours truly, "Chisato Tokunaga" Chisato Tokunaga Reg. #05170 (Not legible)

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. April 29, 1946

9044, 8942, 3927 Bradues Section

Stemal A. Moore, Esq., Official Administrator, Outro House, Tamograp, S. C.

### Her Estate of Rapru IKEDA, Doe'd

Cour Sira

9

He have been advised by the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, that the above named, the prior to evacuation resided at 620 Semilin Drive, Vancouver, R. C., died at New Denver, R. C., on March 9th, 1946, and we are writing to request that you kindly undertake the administration of her Estate.

We are enclosing herewith original letter addressed to you by Mrs. Chisate Tokunaga, daughter of the deceased, together with list of particulars and original Will of the late Mrs. Ikoda.

According to our records, Mrs. Ikeds was a widower and left her surviving the following:

Mrs. Chisato Tokumaga, Imughter, New Denver, N. C. Arimoto Tkeda, Son, 21 Roberts St., Hemilton, Ontario

Both Mrs. Theda. deceased, and her daughter, Mrs. Tokunaga, are Naturalised Canadians, while Mr. Arisoto Ikeda is Canadian Born.

The only asset of the decemped, of which we have knowledge, is a credit balance with the Custodier, amounting to \$1,173.50, derived from the sale of property known as 620 Semlin Drive, and a mineral claim.

With the exception of the amount of \$175.00 for funeral expenses,

Samuel A. Moore, Req.,
Official Administrator,
Court House,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Res Estate, Ers. Kaoru IKEDA

I, (Mrs.) Chisato Tokumaga, Japanese Reg. #05170 beneficiary under the will of the late Kaoru Ikeda, hereby request you to act in the matter of obtaining probate of the will of the said Kaoru Ikeda.

> "Chisato Tokunaga" (Mrs.) Chisato Tokunaga

I, Henry P. Lougheed, a commissioner for eaths in the Province of British Columbia do hereby declare that Chicato fokunaga appeared before me this 29th day of March, 1946, and in my presence attached her signature hereto. That I know the said Chicato Tokunaga and that she is over the age of 21 years.

H. P. Lougheed

H. P. Lougheed

Commissioner for oaths.